Description
■ High inrush current withstanding capability
■ Compatible with reflow and wave solder
■ Rugged ceramic and glass construction
■ Excellent environmental performance
■ RoHS Compliant ,Lead Free & Halogen Free
material
Applications

Voltage
Rating
DC
Interrupting
Rating*
Resistance
(ohms)**
Typ.
Typical
Melt I2t ***
(A2s)
Alpha
Code
Marking
S1206H1 1A 63V 50A 0.41 0.10 H
S1206H1.25 1.25A 63V 50A 0.25 0.22 J
S1206H1.5 1.5A 63V 50A 0.2 0.26 K
S1206H Series
High Inrush Chip Fuse
1/3
Case: 1206

0A
5.
5A
6.
0A
4.
5A
Ti
m
e(
S
)
Current(A)
100
S1206H2 2A 63V 50A 0.13 0.67 N
S1206H2.5 2.5A 32V 50A 0.081 0.97 O
S1206H3 3A 32V 50A 0.052 1.20 P
S1206H3.5 3.5A 32V 50A 0.04 1.64 R
S1206H4 4A 32V 50A 0.03 2.43 S
S1206H4.5 4.5A 32V 50A 0.025 3.50 X
S1206H5 5A 32V 50A 0.02 5.45 T
S1206H5.5 5.5A 24V 60A 0.016 6.20 ▲
S1206H6 6A 24V 60A 0.013 8.10 Y
S1206H7 7A 24V 60A 0.012 9.88 U
*; DC interrupting rating (Measured at rated voltage, time constant of less than 50 microseconds, battery source)
**DC Cold Resistance (Measured at 10% of rated current)
*** Typical Melting I2t (Measured with a battery bank at rated DC voltage and at 0.001 second clear time, time constant of calirated circuit less than 50
microseconds)Device designed to carry rated current for four hours minimum. An operating current of 75% or less of rated current is recommended,